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FAVORIT 711 (711/00101-00200 & 01001-08000) F711000
CRANKCASE Page01-0001
ltem Part Qty Description Technical
Number Comments Specification
72415424 1 ENGINE BFO6M2013
ENGINE NEW

<--711/0101 --> 711/0200
<--711/1001 --> 711/5182
<--Z711.201.010.020
ENGINE EXCHANGE
72604785 1 REMANUFACTURED SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
<--711/0101 --> 711/0200
<--711/1001 --> 711/5182
72431127 1 ENGINE BFO6M2013
ENGINE NEW
<--711/5183
<--Z711.201.010.030
ENGINE EXCHANGE
72604785 1 REMANUFACTURED SHORT BLOCK ENGINE

<--711/5183
1 72423957 1 CRANKCASE
><2-15,17,18
ENG.NO.
--> 773570
<-- F718.202.210.210
ENG.NO.
--> 604302 <>
<>
72423960 1 THRUST WASHER
72429392 1 CRANKCASE
><2-15,17,18
ENG.NO.
<--773571
<-- F718.202.210.210
2 72416467 14 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
3 72344342 14 ADAPTER BUSH
4 72315438 1 PLUG SCREW DIN 908 M14X1,5-ST
5 72315095 3 SEALING WASHER DIN 7603 A14X20-CU
6 72325319 1 PLUG
M30X1,5
7 72325321 1 PLUG
8 72325322 2 PLUG
M14X1,5
ENG.NO.
--> 773570
72429347 2 SCREW M14X1,5
M14X1,5
ENG.NO.
<-- 773571
9 72416468 6 CYLINDER LINER
10 72416469 6 BEARING BUSHING
11 72416470 1 BEARING BUSHING
12 72325325 9 CORE HOLE PLUG
13 72325326 6 CORE HOLE PLUG
14 72315799 2 PLUG DIN 7604
AM14X1,5-A3L
15 72325327 1 GUIDE SLEEVE
17 72415819 1 GUIDE SLEEVE
ENG.NO.
<-- 604303
18 72416465 1 PLUG
M22X1,5
ENG.NO.
--> 773570
72431135 1 LOCKING PLUG
M22X1,5
ENG.NO.
<-- 773571

185 72381391 1 THREADLOCKER LOCTITE 243 10ML
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F711000

CRANKCASE

Page01-0002

ltem Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments

BLANKING PARTS

1 72627515 1 COREHOLE PLUG
2 72315088 2 SEALING WASHER DIN 7603 A10X13,5-CU
3 72323677 2 PLUG
4 72631860 2 SLUG
185 72325403 1 SAFE.LOCK AGENT
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F711000

CRANKCASE

Page01-0003

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

PISTON COOL.NOZZLE
1 72415140 6 PISTON COOLING JET
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F711000

CRANKCASE Page01-0004
ltem Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
INTERM. GEAR WHEEL
1 72325335 1 GEAR WHEEL
2 72315658 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT DIN 933 M8X35-10.9
3 72325336 1 PIVOT
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F711000

CRANKCASE

Page01-0005

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

LOCKING PLUG

1 72325326 1 COREHOLE PLUG
185 72325403 1 SAFE.LOCK AGENT
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F711000

CRANKCASE

Page01-0006

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

LOCKING PLUG
<--711/0101 --> 711/0200
<--711/1001 --> 711/5182

1 72325337 1 COREHOLE PLUG
185 72325403 1 SAFE.LOCK AGENT
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F711000

CRANKCASE

Page01-0007

Item Part Number

2 72315799
3 72315094
4 72431648
5 72416472
6 72621034
7 72315088

8 72323677

Qty Description
Comments

BLANKING PARTS
ENGINE NUMBER
--> 829341

1 PLUG

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 SEALING WASHER

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE

1 COVER

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 SEAL

96X4MM

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 SEALING WASHER
1 PLUG

Technical Specification

DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L

DIN 7603 A14X18-CU

M10X20

DIN 7603 A10X13,5-CU
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F711000

CRANKCASE

Page01-0008

Item Part Number

2 72315799
3 72315094
4 72431648
5 72416472
6 72621034
7 72315088

8 72323677

Qty Description
Comments

BLANKING PARTS
ENGINE NUMBER
<-- 829342

1 PLUG

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 SEALING WASHER

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE

1 COVER

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 SEAL

96X4MM

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 SEALING WASHER
1 PLUG

Technical Specification

DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L

DIN 7603 A14X18-CU

M10X20

DIN 7603 A10X13,5-CU
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F711000

ENGINE MOUNTINGS

Page01-0009

ltem Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
LEFT
1 72428791 1 ENGINE SUSPENSION
2 72418408 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT DIN 933 M16X40 GWA-10.9
3 72374294 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT DIN 931-M16X85 GWA-10.9
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F711000

ENGINE MOUNTINGS

Page01-0010

ltem Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
RIGHT
1 72423955 1 ENGINE SUSPENSION
2 72418408 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT DIN 933 M16X40 GWA-10.9
3 72374294 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT DIN 931-M16X85 GWA-10.9



FAVORIT 711 (711/00101-00200 & 01001-08000)
35107

Lolsen

Page 01-0011

Ref 2058



Fendt
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ENGINE BEARINGS
ltem Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
72423991 4  ENGINE MOUNT

1
2 72318110 4 DISC
3 72315563 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT  DIN 931 M12X80-8.8A3L

F711000
Page01-0011
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F711000

CRANKCASE BREATHER

Page01-0012

Item Part Number

72416476
72325449
72416477
72416500

72416501
72416502

Qty Description

[EnY

Technical Specification
Comments

ENGINE NUMBER
--> 651347

BREATHER
><4,5

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT ~ M8X25
M8X25

RUBBER-JACKET CORD

MOLDED SEAL

ENG.NO.

<-- 369828

FILTER ELEMENT

SEAL

ENG.NO.

--> 369827
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F711000

CRANKCASE BREATHER

Page01-0013

Item Part Number

[epJNéa F N

P
NP oo~

13

14
15
16

72425784

72325449

72416500
72425767
72425768

72325537
72425769
72315101
72425770
72325453

72325457
72425771
72416578

72323517
72425772

Qty Description

NP

P RREN

NEFEN

Comments

ENGINE NUMBER
<-- 651348

BREATHER

><4-6

<-- F718.202.210.130
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M8X25

MOLDED SEAL

FILTER ELEMENT
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M5X20

HOSE CLIP

THIMBLE

SEALING WASHER

LOCK VALVE
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M8X50

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M8X40

BREATHER LINE

><14-16

SEALING WASHER
BANJO BOLT

PIPE CLAMP

Technical Specification

M8X25

DIN 7603 A22X27-CU
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F711000

CRANKCASE BREATHER

Page01-0014

ltem Part Number Qty Description

Comments
PIPE
1 72318111 1 RUBBER ARCH
2 72318112 1 PIPE
3 72311167 2 HOSE CLIP
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F711000

SET OF GASKETS

Page01-0015

Item Part Number

1

72487669

72487673

Qty Description

1

1

Comments
ENGINE

SEAL KIT

WITHOUT CYLINDER HEAD GASKET
FOR VALVE COVER ALUMINIUM
ENG.NO.

--> 555824

SEAL KIT

WITHOUT CYLINDER HEAD GASKET
FOR VALVE COVER PLASTIC
ENG.NO.

<-- 555825
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FAVORIT 711 (711/00101-00200 & 01001-08000)

F711000

FRONT COVER

Page01-0016

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

INTEGRATED OIL PUMP

1 72479485 1 CRANKCASE END COVER
INTEGRATED OIL PUMP
><2,3

2 72479487 1 SHAFT SEAL

3 72416228 8 COUNTERSUNK CAPSCREW

M8X16
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F711000

FRONT COVER

Page01-0017

ltem Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
FASTENINGS

1 72605244 10 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8X35
M8X35

2 72486511 1 SEAL

3 72325352 1 TENSIONER BUSHING
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F711000

FRONT COVER

Page01-0018

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

BLANKING PARTS
ENGINE NUMBER
<-- 439469
--> 827757

1 72416230 1 THREADED PIN
M8X14
185 72325403 1 SAFE.LOCK AGENT
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